TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM416739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gosh Enterprises, Inc.		02/20/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bibibop Development LLC	
Street Address:	500 Farmers Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 140	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43235	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4507654	BIBIBOP ASIAN GRILL		
Registration Number:	4789918	BIBIBOP		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6144496640

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144496640

Email: jdreitler@ustrademarklawyer.com

Joseph R. Dreitler **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 19 East Kossuth St. Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph R Dreitler	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Dreitler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Feb 2017#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Feb 2017#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") made as of the heavy of February, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by Gosh Enterprises, Inc., an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 2500 Farmers Drive, Suite 140, Columbus, OH 43235 ("Assignor"), to Bibibop Development LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with its principal place of business at 2500 Farmers Drive, Suite 140, Columbus, OH 43235 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the Marks are used and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer the Marks, the registrations of the Marks, and the goodwill of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks, along with all goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the associated registration, for certain good and valuable consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks and in the registrations of the Marks identified in Exhibit A, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Marks that may have occurred before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain.

Gosh Enterprises, Inc.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Roberts an

JOANNE HELLEN

) ss.

Notary Public, Blady Granic My Commission Express 07-23/2021 My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0391

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO

MARK	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	INT'L CLASS
BIBIBOP asian grill	3/15/2013	4/1/2014	4507654	043
BIBIBOP	12/19/2014	8/11/2015	4789918	043

TRADEMARK REEL: 005992 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 02/20/2017